

UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN–LA CROSSE STUDENT ASSOCIATION

235 CARTWRIGHT CENTER 1725 STATE STREET LA CROSSE, WI 54601 (608) 785-8717

SA1617-056: Resolution Amending Executive Cabinet Bylaws

DATE: April 26th, 2017 AUTHOR(S): Lauren Mason SPONSOR(S): Brittany Tashner

WHEREAS, the current Executive Cabinet Bylaws do not accurately represent the duties of all cabinet members and;

WHEREAS, there are positons available in the Executive Cabinet Bylaws that have not been utilized in recent history and should be removed.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED the UWL Student Association Executive Cabinet Bylaws shall be amended according to the attached document and;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED in addition to the attached changes, UWL Student Association Executive Cabinet Bylaws shall be amended to change the title of "Coordinator" to "Director" with regards to the State Affairs, Local Affairs, and Inclusivity positons.

Patrick Brever President, Student Senate Vice President, Student Association

Jacob Schimmel President, Student Association

05-03-2017

Date

05-03-2017 Date